

Regulation no 26/2020

of the President of the Management Board of Dom Maklerski TMS Brokers S.A. on determining the maximum number of Cash Accounts

of June 05, 2020

Acting on the basis of:

- Chapter II § 2 sec. 11 "TERMS OF USE GOVERNING THE PROVISION OF SERVICES FOR THE EXECUTION OF ORDERS BY DOM MAKLERSKI TMS BROKERS S.A. IN THE MT5 TRANSACTION SYSTEM, MAINTENANCE OF CASH AC-COUNTS AND REGISTERS, AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE";
- 2) Chapter II § 2 sec. 11 "TERMS OF USE GOVERNING THE PROVISION OF SERVICES FOR THE EXECUTION OF ORDERS BY DOM MAKLERSKI TMS BROKERS S.A. IN THE MT4 TRANSACTION SYSTEM, MAINTENANCE OF CASH AC-COUNTS AND REGISTERS, AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE";
- 3) Chapter II § 2 sec. 11 "TERMS OF USE GOVERNING THE PROVISION OF SERVICES FOR THE EXECUTION OF ORDERS BY DOM MAKLERSKI TMS BROKERS S.A. IN THE TMS DIRECT TRANSACTION SYSTEM, MAINTENANCE OF CASH ACCOUNTS AND REGISTERS, AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE";
- 4) Chapter II § 2 sec. 11 "TERMS OF USE GOVERNING THE PROVISION OF SERVICES FOR THE EXECUTION OF ORDERS BY DOM MAKLERSKI TMS BROKERS S.A. IN THE TMS MINIDIRECT TRANSACTION SYSTEM, MAINTENANCE OF CASH ACCOUNTS AND REGISTERS, AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE";

§ 2

hereby decides not to specify the maximum number of Cash Accounts that may be kept under one Framework Agreement.

This resolution shall enter into force on 09.06.2020.

Marcin Niewiadomski

Prezes Zarządu Domu Maklerskiego TMS Brokers S.A.

Dom Maklerski TMS Brokers SA, Złote Tarasy (Budynek Skylight), ul. Złota 59, 00-120 Warszawa tel. (22) 27 66 200, fax (22) 27 66 202, dommaklerski@tms.pl, www.tms.pl

§1